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Madwave Challenge LC
Tartu, 14.2.2016

Event 8 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
14.02.2016 - 12:20 Results
EER 49.56 DEGTJARJOV Pjotr TOP Kazan (RUS) 13.07.2013
EJR - 14 53.85 ZIRK Kregor USK Tartu 13.04.2014
EJR - 16 51.51 ZIRK Kregor USK Joenkoeping (SWE) (SWE) 11.07.2015
EJR - 18 49.88 TRIBUNTSOV Ralf AUD Kazan (RUS) 13.07.2013
Points: FINA 2015

Rank YB Time Pts

2002 and younger

1. VILCAKS Arvids 02 Jelgavas SPS 59.43 491
50m: 28.75 28.75 100m: 59.43 30.68

2. TAMM Johan 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 59.91 480
50m: 29.05 29.05 100m: 59.91 30.86

3. SALOMON Georg 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:03.68 399
50m: 31.13 31.13 100m: 1:03.68 32.55

4. KRYUKOV Ilja 03 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:04.81 379
50m: 30.68 30.68 100m: 1:04.81 34.13

5. SUUROJA Carl-Joseph 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:05.24 371
50m: 31.34 31.34 100m: 1:05.24 33.90

6. TAMMER Toomas Tanel 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:06.51 350
50m: 32.18 32.18 100m: 1:06.51 34.33

7. SIONBERG Martin 03 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:08.32 323
50m: 33.20 33.20 100m: 1:08.32 35.12

8. MAGILNITSKI Vladislav 02 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:08.97 314
50m: 33.51 33.51 100m: 1:08.97 35.46

9. ANJA Erik 04 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:09.17 311
50m: 32.86 32.86 100m: 1:09.17 36.31

10. ORAV Patrick 04 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:09.90 302
50m: 33.71 33.71 100m: 1:09.90 36.19

11. VILMS-JAMSA Henri 02 Keila Swimclub 1:11.35 284
50m: 33.24 33.24 100m: 1:11.35 38.11

12. TAMMIS Tristan 04 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:11.97 276
50m: 35.16 35.16 100m: 1:11.97 36.81

13. MAENNIK Hans Herman 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:12.18 274
50m: 34.21 34.21 100m: 1:12.18 37.97

14. KUZNETSOV Vlad 03 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:12.68 268
50m: 32.96 32.96 100m: 1:12.68 39.72

15. KRUPINS Vjaceslavs 03 BSK "SPARS-MK" Daugavpils 1:13.20 263
50m: 34.67 34.67 100m: 1:13.20 38.53

16. ARNDT Kristofer 02 Spordiklubi Shark 1:13.62 258
50m: 35.12 35.12 100m: 1:13.62 38.50

17. GUSCINS Edvins 02 Latgales pedesanas centrs 1:13.88 255
50m: 34.33 34.33 100m: 1:13.88 39.55

18. RACIPA Vladislavs 02 Latgales pedesanas centrs 1:17.53 221
50m: 37.25 37.25 100m: 1:17.53 40.28
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Madwave Challenge LC
Tartu, 14.2.2016

Event 8, Boys, 100m Freestyle, 2002 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

19. KEIS Karel 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:18.54 213
50m: 37.53 37.53 100m: 1:18.54 41.01

20. MARANIK Hugo Johannes 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:20.18 200
50m: 37.35 37.35 100m: 1:20.18 42.83

21. BOISEN Rasmus 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:20.55 197
50m: 38.45 38.45 100m: 1:20.55 42.10

22. KONT Sander 06 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:25.37 165
50m: 42.07 42.07 100m: 1:25.37 43.30

DSQ JUERGENSON Andreas 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi
GA - False Start

YOB 2000 - 2001

1. MARANDI Markus 00 Kalevi Ujumiskool 56.70 566
50m: 27.36 27.36 100m: 56.70 29.34

2. KISLENKOV Lev 01 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 57.90 531
50m: 28.17 28.17 100m: 57.90 29.73

3. NIINE Joonas 00 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 58.09 526
50m: 28.00 28.00 100m: 58.09 30.09

4. MARIN Dmitri 01 ARGO Ujumisklubi 58.33 520
50m: 28.36 28.36 100m: 58.33 29.97

5. ANDREJEV Sebastian 01 ARGO Ujumisklubi 59.29 495
50m: 28.36 28.36 100m: 59.29 30.93

6. PAERISMAA Uku 01 Ujumisklubi Briis 59.34 494
50m: 29.21 29.21 100m: 59.34 30.13

7. OUNAMAEGI Ronald 00 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:00.44 467
50m: 28.86 28.86 100m: 1:00.44 31.58

8. DZYUBA Konstantin 01 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:01.35 447
50m: 29.34 29.34 100m: 1:01.35 32.01

9. TAMMER Andres Aleksander 00 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:01.53 443
50m: 30.19 30.19 100m: 1:01.53 31.34

10. LINTER Daniel 00 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:02.16 429
50m: 28.78 28.78 100m: 1:02.16 33.38

11. URIKO Roland Erich 01 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:02.20 428
50m: 30.82 30.82 100m: 1:02.20 31.38

12. ARM Markus 01 Spordiklubi Shark 1:03.09 411
50m: 30.56 30.56 100m: 1:03.09 32.53

13. KIRS Aleksander 01 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:03.47 403
50m: 30.37 30.37 100m: 1:03.47 33.10

14. HORENZENKO Denis 01 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:04.05 392
50m: 29.95 29.95 100m: 1:04.05 34.10

15. KIBIN Aleks 00 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:04.20 390
50m: 31.64 31.64 100m: 1:04.20 32.56

16. BEKKER Reidar 00 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:04.59 383
50m: 30.16 30.16 100m: 1:04.59 34.43
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Madwave Challenge LC
Tartu, 14.2.2016

Event 8, Boys, 100m Freestyle, YOB 2000 - 2001

Rank YB Time Pts

17. FIRSOVS Dmitrijs 01 Latgales pedesanas centrs 1:05.01 375
50m: 31.20 31.20 100m: 1:05.01 33.81

18. POLAKOVS Aleksandrs 01 Latgales pedesanas centrs 1:05.23 371
50m: 30.36 30.36 100m: 1:05.23 34.87

19. BABURIN Ilja 01 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi 1:05.76 363
50m: 32.85 32.85 100m: 1:05.76 32.91

20. KRYUKOV Daniil 00 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:07.29 338
50m: 34.34 34.34 100m: 1:07.29 32.95

21. LERKO Aleksandr 00 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:07.37 337
50m: 31.25 31.25 100m: 1:07.37 36.12

22. RUUS Mart Leo 01 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:10.20 298
50m: 32.89 32.89 100m: 1:10.20 37.31

23. TUELP Nikita 01 Paernu Spordikool 1:11.39 283
50m: 32.21 32.21 100m: 1:11.39 39.18

24. LISSOVENKO Patrik 01 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi 1:12.90 266
50m: 35.10 35.10 100m: 1:12.90 37.80

25. HOLTSMEIER Risto 01 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:13.35 261
50m: 33.86 33.86 100m: 1:13.35 39.49

26. KOLAMETS Henry 01 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:21.24 192
50m: 38.80 38.80 100m: 1:21.24 42.44

DSQ SUUN Janter 00 TOP Swimclub
GA - False Start

Open

1. TONKOVITS Pjotr 99 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 54.47 638
50m: 26.07 26.07 100m: 54.47 28.40

2. SELI Karel 98 Tartu Ujumisklubi 55.17 614
50m: 26.46 26.46 100m: 55.17 28.71

3. KUSKOVS Kirils 99 Jelgavas SPS 55.86 592
50m: 27.05 27.05 100m: 55.86 28.81

4. ZAHHARTSUK Igor 98 ARGO Ujumisklubi 55.94 589
50m: 26.66 26.66 100m: 55.94 29.28

5. PERKONS Pauls 96 BJSS Ridzene-Ziepniekkalns 56.05 586
50m: 27.56 27.56 100m: 56.05 28.49

6. MATVEJEV Tiit 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 56.15 583
50m: 26.79 26.79 100m: 56.15 29.36

7. MARANDI Markus 00 Kalevi Ujumiskool 56.70 566
50m: 27.36 27.36 100m: 56.70 29.34

8. HARLAPS Maksims 98 Latgales pedesanas centrs 56.98 557
50m: 26.95 26.95 100m: 56.98 30.03

9. MILK Markus 99 Tartu Ujumisklubi 57.09 554
50m: 27.04 27.04 100m: 57.09 30.05

10. LATT Daniil 98 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 57.66 538
50m: 27.61 27.61 100m: 57.66 30.05
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Madwave Challenge LC
Tartu, 14.2.2016

Event 8, Men, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

11. KISLENKOV Lev 01 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 57.90 531
50m: 28.17 28.17 100m: 57.90 29.73

12. NIINE Joonas 00 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 58.09 526
50m: 28.00 28.00 100m: 58.09 30.09

13. MARIN Dmitri 01 ARGO Ujumisklubi 58.33 520
50m: 28.36 28.36 100m: 58.33 29.97

14. LODI Alar 92 Ujumise Spordiklubi 58.72 509
50m: 27.16 27.16 100m: 58.72 31.56

15. UETT Hendrik 98 Tartu Ujumisklubi 58.93 504
50m: 28.04 28.04 100m: 58.93 30.89

16. SOROKIN Robin-Alexander 99 Audentese Spordiklubi 59.07 500
50m: 28.04 28.04 100m: 59.07 31.03

17. ANDREJEV Sebastian 01 ARGO Ujumisklubi 59.29 495
50m: 28.36 28.36 100m: 59.29 30.93

18. PAERISMAA Uku 01 Ujumisklubi Briis 59.34 494
50m: 29.21 29.21 100m: 59.34 30.13

19. VILKARSIS Girts 99 Jelgavas SPS 59.42 492
50m: 28.08 28.08 100m: 59.42 31.34

20. VILCAKS Arvids 02 Jelgavas SPS 59.43 491
50m: 28.75 28.75 100m: 59.43 30.68

21. TAMM Johan 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 59.91 480
50m: 29.05 29.05 100m: 59.91 30.86

22. DOROGOJS Aleksandrs 94 PK Olimps 1:00.33 470
50m: 28.52 28.52 100m: 1:00.33 31.81

23. OUNAMAEGI Ronald 00 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:00.44 467
50m: 28.86 28.86 100m: 1:00.44 31.58

24. DZYUBA Konstantin 01 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:01.35 447
50m: 29.34 29.34 100m: 1:01.35 32.01

25. ROOSE Rudolf 97 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:01.46 444
50m: 29.15 29.15 100m: 1:01.46 32.31

26. TAMMER Andres Aleksander 00 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:01.53 443
50m: 30.19 30.19 100m: 1:01.53 31.34

27. KAESPER Janek 99 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:02.13 430
50m: 29.13 29.13 100m: 1:02.13 33.00

28. LINTER Daniel 00 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:02.16 429
50m: 28.78 28.78 100m: 1:02.16 33.38

29. URIKO Roland Erich 01 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:02.20 428
50m: 30.82 30.82 100m: 1:02.20 31.38

30. ARM Markus 01 Spordiklubi Shark 1:03.09 411
50m: 30.56 30.56 100m: 1:03.09 32.53

31. KIRS Aleksander 01 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:03.47 403
50m: 30.37 30.37 100m: 1:03.47 33.10

32. SALOMON Georg 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:03.68 399
50m: 31.13 31.13 100m: 1:03.68 32.55
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Madwave Challenge LC
Tartu, 14.2.2016

Event 8, Men, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

33. HORENZENKO Denis 01 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:04.05 392
50m: 29.95 29.95 100m: 1:04.05 34.10

34. KIBIN Aleks 00 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:04.20 390
50m: 31.64 31.64 100m: 1:04.20 32.56

35. BEKKER Reidar 00 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:04.59 383
50m: 30.16 30.16 100m: 1:04.59 34.43

36. KRYUKOV Ilja 03 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:04.81 379
50m: 30.68 30.68 100m: 1:04.81 34.13

37. FIRSOVS Dmitrijs 01 Latgales pedesanas centrs 1:05.01 375
50m: 31.20 31.20 100m: 1:05.01 33.81

38. ANGERJAERV Armin 99 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:05.09 374
50m: 29.79 29.79 100m: 1:05.09 35.30

39. POLAKOVS Aleksandrs 01 Latgales pedesanas centrs 1:05.23 371
50m: 30.36 30.36 100m: 1:05.23 34.87

40. SUUROJA Carl-Joseph 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:05.24 371
50m: 31.34 31.34 100m: 1:05.24 33.90

41. BABURIN Ilja 01 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi 1:05.76 363
50m: 32.85 32.85 100m: 1:05.76 32.91

42. TAMMER Toomas Tanel 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:06.51 350
50m: 32.18 32.18 100m: 1:06.51 34.33

43. KRYUKOV Daniil 00 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:07.29 338
50m: 34.34 34.34 100m: 1:07.29 32.95

44. LERKO Aleksandr 00 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:07.37 337
50m: 31.25 31.25 100m: 1:07.37 36.12

45. SIONBERG Martin 03 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:08.32 323
50m: 33.20 33.20 100m: 1:08.32 35.12

46. MAGILNITSKI Vladislav 02 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:08.97 314
50m: 33.51 33.51 100m: 1:08.97 35.46

47. ANJA Erik 04 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:09.17 311
50m: 32.86 32.86 100m: 1:09.17 36.31

48. ORAV Patrick 04 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:09.90 302
50m: 33.71 33.71 100m: 1:09.90 36.19

49. RUUS Mart Leo 01 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:10.20 298
50m: 32.89 32.89 100m: 1:10.20 37.31

50. VILMS-JAMSA Henri 02 Keila Swimclub 1:11.35 284
50m: 33.24 33.24 100m: 1:11.35 38.11

51. TUELP Nikita 01 Paernu Spordikool 1:11.39 283
50m: 32.21 32.21 100m: 1:11.39 39.18

52. TAMMIS Tristan 04 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:11.97 276
50m: 35.16 35.16 100m: 1:11.97 36.81

53. MAENNIK Hans Herman 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:12.18 274
50m: 34.21 34.21 100m: 1:12.18 37.97

54. KUZNETSOV Vlad 03 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:12.68 268
50m: 32.96 32.96 100m: 1:12.68 39.72
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Madwave Challenge LC
Tartu, 14.2.2016

Event 8, Men, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

55. LISSOVENKO Patrik 01 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi 1:12.90 266
50m: 35.10 35.10 100m: 1:12.90 37.80

56. KRUPINS Vjaceslavs 03 BSK "SPARS-MK" Daugavpils 1:13.20 263
50m: 34.67 34.67 100m: 1:13.20 38.53

57. HOLTSMEIER Risto 01 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:13.35 261
50m: 33.86 33.86 100m: 1:13.35 39.49

58. ARNDT Kristofer 02 Spordiklubi Shark 1:13.62 258
50m: 35.12 35.12 100m: 1:13.62 38.50

59. GUSCINS Edvins 02 Latgales pedesanas centrs 1:13.88 255
50m: 34.33 34.33 100m: 1:13.88 39.55

60. RACIPA Vladislavs 02 Latgales pedesanas centrs 1:17.53 221
50m: 37.25 37.25 100m: 1:17.53 40.28

61. KEIS Karel 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:18.54 213
50m: 37.53 37.53 100m: 1:18.54 41.01

62. MARANIK Hugo Johannes 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:20.18 200
50m: 37.35 37.35 100m: 1:20.18 42.83

63. BOISEN Rasmus 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:20.55 197
50m: 38.45 38.45 100m: 1:20.55 42.10

64. KOLAMETS Henry 01 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:21.24 192
50m: 38.80 38.80 100m: 1:21.24 42.44

65. KONT Sander 06 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:25.37 165
50m: 42.07 42.07 100m: 1:25.37 43.30

DSQ SUUN Janter 00 TOP Swimclub
GA - False Start

DSQ JUERGENSON Andreas 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi
GA - False Start


